BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

In the Matter of Amending
the Policy for the Use of

)

) ORDER NO. 46-2000
Courthouse Bulletin Boards )

)

WHEREAS, the County has a number of bulletin boards in the
Courthouse and Courthouse Annex which are used to provide public
notice of various matters; the space available for such public
notice is limited; and a policy is necessary to prioritize the use
of the bulletin boards;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT HEREBY ORDERED as follows:

il's Documents which are required by law to be posted on
public bulletin boards (e.g., name changes, hearing notices and
agendas) may be posted on bulletin boards in the Courthouse and
Courthouse Annex in areas designated for that purpose without prior
approval of the General Services Director.

2. Documents from the Human Resources Department and/or
Civil Service Commission may be posted, with the approval of the
Human Resources Director, on bulletin boards in the Courthouse and
Courthouse Annex in those areas specially marked for the Human
Resources Department without prior approval by the General Services
Director. Documents allowed to be posted pursuant to any
Collective Bargaining Agreement to which the County is a party may
be posted on bulletin boards in the Courthouse and Courthouse Annex
in areas designated for that purpose without prior approval of the
General Service Director.

3. All other notices, announcements, advertisements, etc.,
not required by law to be posted on public bulletin boards must
have the prior approval of the General Services Director before
posting on bulletin boards in the Courthouse and Courthouse Annex.
A copy of the notice or other document shall be submitted to the
General Services Director’s Office for approval, Room 158 on the
First Floor of the Columbia County Courthouse Annex.

4. The General Services Director is authorized to develop a
policy for the use of bulletin boards in the Courthouse and
Courthouse Annex. Until such policy is adopted, as a general
matter, advertisements for non-profit organizations and/or public
interest activities are allowed. Advertisements for for-profit
businesses or activities are not allowed.
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Notices, announcements, advertisements, etc., shall only
be placed in areas on bulletin boards in the Courthouse and
Courthouse Annex designated for that purpose.

DATED this 10 day of May, 2000.

Approved as to form
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